Document 2008 1515

Book 2008 Page 1515 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 5/12/2008 Time 10:47 AM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

I NDX 🗸 **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK



QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #106

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

William A. Eddy, 209 N. Buxton, Indianola, IA 50125, Phone: (515) 962-9080

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Jason Luce 221 West Main Street St Charles 1A 50240

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

William A. Eddy, 209 N. Buxton, Indianola, IA 50125, Phone: (515) 962-9080

Grantors:

Mary Ferne Luce

Grantees:

Jason Luce

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	William A	A. Eddv	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: William Eddy 209 N	I. Buxton Street, Ind	ianola IA 50125	
Preparer: William A. Eddy, 209	9 N. Buxton, Indiano	la, IA 50125, (515) 9	962-9080
Taxpayer: Jason Luce 221 West	Main Street St Cha	rles, IA 50240	
S. S	QUIT CLA	AIM DEED	
For the consideration of <u>C</u>		Dollar(s)	and other valuable consideration,
Mary Ferne Luce, a single pers	son		
	4		do hereby
Quit Claim to <u>Jason Luce</u> , a sing	le person,		
			all
our right, title, interest, estate, clai County, lowa:	m and demand in the f	ollowing real estate in	Madison
Lot Five (5) in Block Eight (8), of He known as 221 West Main Street, St C between mother and son and without Each of the undersigned I to the real estate. Words and ph	Charles, Iowa 50240. Exactual consideration. hereby relinquishes all	empt from transfer taxes i rights of dower, homes	under 428A.2(11) as transfer is stead and distributive share in and
singular or plural number, and as			
singular or plurar number, and as	mascainte or terminise	gender, according to the	ie context.
Mar. Luc	Q	Dated	: May 7, 2008
Mary Ferne Luce	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	(=:=:,		(/
The second secon			
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
OTATE OF LOWA	0011171105	W/ADDENI	
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF	WARREN	by Mary Ferne Luce, a
This instrument was acknowledge single person	a before me on	May 7, 2008	, by wary retric Luce, a
single person			11 2/11
		1////	
300111		<u>a our</u>	William A. Eddy, Notary Public
Commission	MIA. EDDY Number 150760		7.
	nission Expires		
76#\$ Marc	h 23, 2010		_
			
		(This form of ackr	nowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)